UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event Reported): July 29, 2014

Civeo Corporation

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Charter)

Delaware (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)	1-36246 (Commission File Number)	46-3831207 (I.R.S. Employer Identification Number)
(Add	Three Allen Center 333 Clay Street, Suite 4980 Houston, Texas 77002 dress and zip code of principal executive offices)	
Registrant's	telephone number, including area code: (713) 51	0-2400
(Former	name or former address, if changed since last rep	port)
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is i provisions:	ntended to simultaneously satisfy the filing oblig	ation of the registrant under any of the following
	` '	· //

Item 7.01. Regulation FD Disclosure.

On July 29, 2014, Civeo Corporation issued a press release announcing the declaration of a quarterly cash dividend. A copy of the release is furnished herewith as Exhibit 99.1 and incorporated herein by reference.

The information furnished pursuant to this Item 7.01, including Exhibit 99.1, shall not be deemed to be "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section, nor shall it be incorporated by reference into a filing under the Exchange Act or the Securities Act of 1933, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in such a filing.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits.

Exhibit

Number Description of Document
99.1 Press Release dated July 29, 2014

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: July 29, 2014 Civeo Corporation

By: <u>/s/ FRANK C. STEININGER</u>

Frank C. Steininger

Senior Vice President, Chief Financial

Officer and Treasurer

Index to Exhibits

Exhibit Number 99.1

<u>Description of Document</u> Press Release dated July 29, 2014

Civeo's Board of Directors Declares Common Stock Dividend

HOUSTON, July 29, 2014 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Civeo Corporation (NYSE:CVEO) announced today that its board of directors has declared a quarterly cash dividend of \$0.13 per share of common stock, payable on August 29, 2014 to shareholders of record as of 5:00 p.m., New York City time, on August 15, 2014.

ABOUT CIVEO

Civeo Corporation is a leading provider of workforce accommodations with prominent market positions in the Canadian oil sands and the Australian natural resource regions. Civeo offers comprehensive solutions for housing hundreds or thousands of workers with its long-term and temporary accommodations and provides catering, facility management, water systems and logistics services. Civeo currently owns a total of eighteen lodges and villages in operation in Canada and Australia, with an aggregate of more than 21,000 rooms. Civeo is publicly traded on the NYSE under the symbol "CVEO". For more information, please visit Civeo's website at http://www.civeo.com.

CONTACT: Company Contact: Frank C. Steininger

Civeo Corporation

Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

713-510-2400